FEE STRUCTURE (MCA) 2010-13

(Rs.)
1 @ Tuition and Development Fee per year 50,000=00
[ To be paid in January and July
in two equal installments ]

(b) Total Caution Deposit (one time) 7,000=00 with hostel
facility
[ Refundable] 5,000=00 without hostel
facility
2. Maintenance Fee 2,000=00

[ To be paid in January and July in two
equal installments , every year)

3. University Registration Fee (onetime) : To befixed by WBUT
(at present Rs. 300/-)
4. Hostel Fee (Semester wise) :

1) Seat Rent 5000=00
i) Monthly Mess Charge 2400=00 P.M
5. University Examination Fee Per Semester To be fixed by WBUT
( At present Rs. 800/- )
6. WBUT Student Development Fund : Rs. 1500/- Onetime
7. College Students Activity Fund : Rs. 1600/- per year

* Fee Structure is subject to change from time to time as per Govt. decision.
* Seat Rent, Maintenance fee, & other Amenities / Mess Charge are
also subject to change but will remain fixed for a two semester period.

Payment to be made at the time of Admission :
With Hostel Without Hostel

Rs. Rs.

i) Admission Fee 4,000=00 4,000=00
i) College Fee ( 6 months) 25,000=00 25,000=00
iii) Maintenance Fee 1,000=00 1,000=00
iv) Total Caution Money (Refundable) 7,000=00 5,000=00
V) Seat Rent ( 6 months) 5,000=00 -

vi) Mess Charge including Breakfast & Amenities 12,000=00 -

vii) Registration Fee (Onetime) 300=00 300=00
viii) Telephone Receiver (Onetime) 100=00 -

iX) WBUT Student Development Fund 1500=00 1500=00
X) Examination Charge of WBUT 800=00 800=00
Xi) Prospectus with Form 500=00 500=00
Xii) College Students Activity Fund 1,600=00 1,600=00

58,800=00* 39,700=00*

* The abovefee plusfeefor ‘Dress Kit as per your choice” will have to be added and to be paid at

the time of admission.

# The entire above amount of Rs. 58,800=00 plus fee for Dress Kit with hostel and Rs. 39,700=00
plus fee for Dress Kit without hostel has to be paid at the time of admission by Demand Draft
favouring “Dr. B.C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur” on any nationalized Bank payable at

Durgapur.

# No payment by Cheque will be accepted.



Payment to be made at the start of Second Semester and each subsequent Semester * :

2"Sem. | 3“Sem. | 4™Sem. 5™ Sem. 6™ Sem.
(Jan’11l- | (July’11l- | (Jan’12- (July’12- (Jan’13-
June’11) Dec’11) June’12) Dec’12) June’13)
Tuition Fee 25,000=00 | 25,000=00 | 25,000=00 | 25,000=00 | 25,000=00
Examination 800=00 800=00 800=00 800=00 800=00
Fee
Maintenance 1,000=00 | 1,000=00 | 1,000=00 1,000=00 1,000=00
Fee
Student Welfare - 800=00 800=00 800=00 800=00
Fund
Total 26,800=00 | 27,600=00 | 27,600=00 | 27,600=00 | 27,600=00
(Without
Hostel)
Seat Rent 5,000=00 | 5,000=00 | 5,000=00 5,000=00 5,000=00
Mess Charge | 12,000=00 | 14,400=00 | 12,000=00 | 14,400=00 | 12,000=00
Total 43,800=00 | 47,000=00 | 44,600=00 | 47,000=00 | 44,600=00
(With Hostel)

* k%

** All payments should be made within 15" of each month, otherwise it will attract a fine of Rs

FEE ONCE PAID ARE NOT REFUNDABLE ***

. 5/- per day.*



Boys ( Dress Kit ) — CHOICE - A

1. Trouser (DIGJAM Suiting ) 2 Sets @ Rs. 495/= Rs. 990=00
2. Full Sleeve Shirt 2 Sets @ Rs. 370/= Rs. 740=00
( Duratex Shirting)
Blazer (Suiting ) 1Pc. @Rs. 1620/= Rs. 1620=00
Tie& Emblem 1 Set @Rs. 150/= Rs . 150=00
White Cotton Socks 2 Sets @ Rs. 45/= Rs. 90=00

Girls ( Dress Kit ) CHOICE - B

1 Skirt (DIGJAM Suiting ) 2 Sets @ Rs. 495/= Rs. 990=00
2. Full Sleeve Shirt 2 Sets @ Rs. 370/= Rs. 740=00
( Duratex Shirting)
Blazer (Suiting ) 1Pc. @Rs. 1620/= Rs.1620=00
4. Tie& Emblem 1 Set @Rs. 150/= Rs. 150=00
White Cotton Socks 2 Sets @ Rs. 45/= Rs. 90=00

Girls ( Dress Kit ) CHOICE - C

1 Sal War Suit 2 Sets @ Rs. 570/= Rs. 1140=00
( Duratex Shirting)

2. Veil (Dopatta) 2 Sets @ Rs. 100/= Rs. 200=00
Blazer ( Suiting) 1Pc. @Rs. 1620/= Rs. 1620=00
4, Tie & Emblem 1 Set @ Rs. 150/= Rs. 150=00
White Cotton Socks 2 Sets @ Rs. 45/= Rs. 90=00

Tota  Rs. 3200=00

* Please include the cost of dress kit as per your choice and requirement in the final bank draft.



	FEE  STRUCTURE ( MCA )  2010-13

